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3 BALBACK, Charles Je ‘ ' -

J ) ' .
1. REMAINS OF .. SERIAL NUYGE - N
EMAINS Oyt i Teut Dental Gorp SOUEE TC Biie LBGER Tafs, HFIS. 7EHH Dive

RANK ORGANIZATION
2. Disinterred {(date) : : Irom (give complete location) :
March 18th 1922, . Cemetory Commmal, Ia Chapelle Launsy
special .
1By 2GRN e b . S 1)1
3. Reburied (date) : 3 In (give complete location) :
1855 CCHROMN) o o e b i ey ORI e L R e eIl
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4 RepORtA o SaY TSR HE Adidot i HOBIY Dby PRREUNELY Hebhi ded , having bean
found in woods (Bols de Vicomte) by French authorities.
" oodai Bo¥, inifom and overeasts A S
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5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. ...On grave marker ?

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks @ = -
Two tags previously remobed from body by French suthorities, pertly corroded rcading

.. 0has. Je.B81lb8mw= D,Rele 309 = GoB.UeSe. Sam Brown Belt, O0fficers U.S. osllar insignb,

ghain, boots, braid on overcoat (1st Lieut )} One foreign service stripe. gmall open
D Ak e K 43! mggsolg_ faats - ma u

= .
6. What does examination of body show asregards the following identifying items ?

Imposs ble to dcturmin&’% :
(@) Height (actual measurement). e @Y\ 0 :
None visible -
(6) Weight (estimated) ... .
Tone visible

(¢) Hair—Color .

Quantity- AR e N e T
Tone visible

'i!om visgible

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color masle ., AUMUE Al ine IR0
None visible

Location Ty Fo
None vidible |
Quantity . /?;1@.@"7

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (¢ld scars, peculiarities,

mpossible to detexnine s

or missing parts) .
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ballet hole in smull, eatvance right, tmmpomt regish s oxit(Lt Biporal FéGion,

Rooats  ORY o, , Bk e A ol 0 s it W TN L o LI L MIRENN - Ao ) ‘1 \ A TR . S
. Le2t radius, left wine end boses left hand alesing/ A\ /\\ k‘ \ f‘* ‘,x \ j

7. Disinterment e =
i z "V S 7 A i -]
supervised FRetio g malmré..Appm\ ed:. . ..d¥ige (e 7

(@R A
&  Rebupial AP i e

supervised Ly .

C1ae)



“sanie. /

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. §. FORM NO. 16-A . ;

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, I'orm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. K

1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
svhich made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and hoyw the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be jas complete as
possible. :

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘¢ YeS” or ‘“ No".

== (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any (identilying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl- be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are ‘arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teetl). An examination should be- made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

“worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. oo All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

&

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 2 60LD CROWNNS PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), : OLD CROWN
8 thus :
d i ]
-
] i GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label | COLD'BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus : ; 3
e SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. ....ocoo.......Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FIFIT!I:ILTSG
s possible (block in and label gold, GOLD
; silver, cement), thus :
3 gu —
7 —CAVITY
' DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus : °
DENTURES (PLATES) .. Drasv diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word < clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving sane.

~

“‘"‘n.;.&\ Show nameof pm‘fsgpor\'isiug the reburial and the name and title.of the person approving
» - ¢
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1. REMAINS OF..weoemeon. BALABKI, WILLIAM ; SeriAL NUMBER 862061

% Yo MO AT ) £ S ORGANIZATIONQOQIQ59thInfO

2. Disinterred (date) : ; _ From (give complete location) :
Taaesey SN T gl TRBTSRE R B 0k W 10
 FIELD SECTION +7

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
BOBEELN N ETR R BEO DLON 47

4
" "BURLAP AND

By : Group.......... Nature of reBurial £ INE BOX

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

BADLY DECOMPOSEY, . FEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE ~~  ~© ' f( .

SRR e D S b Sl e URIFORM AND: BURTAP. (..t e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....... RO U Ongrave marikerys o8 S8 . i, o D S

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : ) A

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

=18 LE TO DET.RMINE
(a) Height (actual measurement)IMPOSS'[B .

(b) Weight (estlmaM)POSS-CBLETODETRM‘ENE

(c) Hé\ir——Color IMPOSSI—BLFTODETRMLNE .

STMPOSSEBLE TO.DET.A ¢
Quantity "T)DRMLNE
[MPOSSLBLE TO DET..RMLNE 2
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O 1
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(d) Hair on face— Color ‘)‘“\"E
V » LB ~BRMINE plegrem represents the mouth wide open.
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(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TS S 1Y T o e e s

07 23 26 25 26 27
, 17,21,87,31,32,decayeds
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... IESIINY. 18,19,20,82,30,exts 23,

181321200 R0uexs B |
_ FRACTURES: Skull shattereds ... ‘ iy " &

7 Disinterment %
» pervised by .HARRY. V.. BOS3:

(Title).

Approve -
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This |
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit ‘which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 2 or ‘(No ’7. ()

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal .effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other,
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as'nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the I'm(%dle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth); bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (princlpe}l chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures. (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. '

3 ; X -

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous1 exté‘zi)C- TOOTH MISSING iy !S;,S i

tion (not those fractured or displaced by Dn/» T00TH MISSING ~

recent wounds) should be scratched out, / /’/%0 ,

thus : - ' 7z '
CROWNED TEETH .............. Block in solid: the crown of tooth (labe]

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :
BRIDGE WORK ... .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

tg}'lold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

us :

LYER PILLING GoLD FILLING

L0 FILLInNG GOLD FILLING
%@om FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED,

FILLINGS &80 i, Draw filling on tooth accurately”as pos-
{ sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Ou@linehlocation and size ol cavity, shade |
in thus :

7.
i
) ;.‘.

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
; clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

D)
U

7. Show n'ame O_f PeIson Suleryiging the disinterment and the name antmji title of the person approving
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

;N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A:S_,

July 3;'19%07
Raloski, William 1764 TFr A

Your attention is 'invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the temeéteries in Europe as thé mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mothér or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? _ Pl rt Pl LS,

If so, give her name and address:

%z Is the deceased survived byvany'womah'
who gtood in loco parentls to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the encloged Act as amended?

If so, give her name and addrese:

<t e et

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Raloslks . Williem N
3a.leski, Williem Octe 10, 1929,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cgmeteriesf. s

The records of this office show that you are the fricnd of the late
- LA LE
Pvte Williem B-1aski, Co. I, 59th nf., whose remaing are now interred in

4T = sne=- farne me T"ﬁ can {j,,ﬂ.‘t—,_\»:?,, o *? 2711 ectz . 3 ane T-‘\l”_"‘hh
. & - >, - Al 8 - B SR w

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? 22

e

—

2. If so, give her complete address.

%{Zf }) cv"z":‘ ,/4"“43’") Pt

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman 5 i

who stood in loco parentis to himy accord- L 2L /difigs.,=kj77‘ﬂ;, L il

ing to the terms of Section/4 of + the en- 7 e X /7
L2724 fFreni\ Ct iy s('l’»,_.r"-: t( s

closed Act, give hetorame, ‘address, and

relationship in th népacé@bpposiﬁe,
,Ji:;\

[and ‘ ‘7

\— 0

For The Quartermaster General;

97

/1 Very truly yours %‘g“\ ™ '
b b) \_- ! A

2 Incls. ‘\] JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps
E 1 ) s L )
nvelope Assistant.
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‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2—93 A‘C
- June 11, 1929.

Balaski, Williem

Mir. John Pietorak,
Grandville, N.Y. (iiA C%.ﬁ f},ﬂ~24

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased A *?-~~ end marines of the American
forces now interred in the ' '

these cemeteries". S 4 o ::\EB c;z? é; é; é;

The records of
of the late Private Willig :
interred in the Aisne-M;rr £

Will you plea
by a mother or widow who
ed Act, to make the pilgr

names and addresses of tk ;21{ : e 18
. V, 4 '} J
en to extend invitations 1}:4 /L, [( (( A (( 4 f ol o a7
widows are entitled to m A -
APV A A ( 9%
| O/ ¥ U - P ¥ A s,
Your attenti X: -7 / e | 7ty
closed Act, which define )t o I &

is a stepmother, mother ersvugn AUOPTION, OT any WOMAN WIU suuuw -
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requeated
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
W\\.u'\‘
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ WASHINGTON

IN REFLY R.EF'ER TO QM 293 A—C
- June 11, 1929.
Balaski, William

ifr. John Pietorak, 5
Grandville, N.Y. C 24 (ol o
1T e, ¥

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the eriend
of the late Private William Balaeski, Co. I. 59th Inf., whose remains are
interred in the Aisne-M:rne Mnerican Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survivetg
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoti g
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full 5

7

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak §

on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and | §

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. |8
Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco

parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested. ™
If he was survived by a widow 'who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
S
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inciss Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.
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Ll L ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
¥ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
WASHINGTCON A
ji ;i (: LAt
IN REPLY REFER TO Q}ﬂ 295 A‘C
1 June , 1929,
11

|

Baloski, Villiem © 7°770%

Mre Jolin Pletorak, |
Grandville, NeYs

1~

[0 O, O .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act. of
Congregs. approved March 2; 1929, entitled an Act *To. enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
foreces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a.pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this offiice show that you are the

of the late Private Milllom Balaaki, Coe Is 69th Inf,., whose remains are
interred in the A:.um—u*-mo Merican Oemeotery, Bellesu, Aisne, france.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who'is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so; will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be. tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the e
closed Act, which defines the. terms "mother" and "widow". If the relaj
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8tood in
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ias reqy
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also T,
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope wh

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARR
2 incls. Major, Q. M. €
Act of Congress. Assgistant

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 “A.:(:J_=

_Q‘—ﬁ,"//’if:;f;,." J'uly :5’ 1930,
Fetositr, Willian 1764 Fr :

/ Lo o9 Paar s of ro ey |

Co'sy & 1f%f‘3¥%‘

Mr. Antoni Shwanlk,
Box 43,

esl: Pawlet, Vi,

Deaxr Sir:

Your attention s invited to the .enclosed copy of an. Act of
Congress of_March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. :

" This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Semeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man 1is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
40 do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires.no postage. ’

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and addregs:

Br Igbthe deceasged survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY, REFER To QM 293 A-C
‘Bulaski, Williem | " Osts 10, 19294’

o Mrs Anboni Jr:unk,
Box 42,
Yeet Pn\flﬁt' Vt.

Dear_Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

“in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgxlmage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the /
: friend of the late

Prte Tilliam B.1n5k1, Cos Iy 59th'*nf.. whose remaing ere now interred in
the Aiene-arne Ameriocsn Cemetery, Belleau, Mene, France.

-Will you please flll in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answerse in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

-y

closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. . {OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT et

: 0.0 M G-M
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i .'La atay)
) N
WASHINGTON g
» ‘u .‘J
AR T
: . 12 PM 2
in REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C ,
‘June 1L, 1929.
A | ‘_J!\‘:\’M) 'v,'x_ -~

rFletoral,
dley NOY.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europse to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the . fpiond
of the late Privete Williewm Balmski, Co, I, 69th Inf., whose remains are
interred in the Alsne=l rne Mericen Cemetery, Bollesu, Alsne, France.

Will you please advise this offibe whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresees of the mother arnd widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimags. Both mothere and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. :

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, ’
\Y
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



File No.
OUT-CHARGE SHEET
Date charged out Q/ T 59 o
Charged to - ) .
/2 A/f e \ .v,"l ¢ s ¢ b
Remarks: {} P W,
\ S (a b,
\\
/ ) 2 4 \
/ e N A \
e e A /‘3 £~ (// 9 7 [ 1/ ’(
) (ﬂ ") "] 1

INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered. Make
charge sheet in duplicate. Placeoneinrecord fileand one in suspended file used for follow up on ¢‘charge out sheets.’’

Q. M. C. Form 492, 3—8787
Revised July 26, 1918,



[ Sl R M

\ HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Qe.M.C. IN EUROPE
8 Avenue d‘'Iena,Parise.

& k f%) L?

lay 17th 1920.

=
o
o

Chief,

=]
(@)

Quartermaster General, lMunitions Building,
WASHINGTON, D.Co

SUBJECT: ldentification.

Graves Registration Service, prior to return to the United

”f”’////;fgxates, shows: William H. SUITH, 561375, Pvt. CGo.I, 59th Inf.,
;9 uried in Grave #35, Cemetery #371, GENGOULPH (Aisne).

l. Iimeographed Directory left by the Headquarters, ZE;S
Q

. 2. TUpon investigation, it is found the original éf\
Records of Area #2, Soissons (Aisne) shows that the body buried s~V -

in Grave #35, Cemetery #271, Gengoulph (Aisne) was William H. R
BALASKI, 561575, Pvte., Coel, 59th Inf. and is now buried in (P

s

Grave 7188, Plot #4, Section C, American Cemetery #1764,
BELLEAU (Aisne).

=

N

3e Please advise which is correct in order that our LN

Records and the inscription on the Cross may be corrected o
accordingly.

|V
RHR/mt

« 'F. RETHERS,

Do Lieut.Cole,QelieCoe



Plot=~90 Myers,

G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 ' .;e

June 7, 1919.

Date
REPORT OF DiSINTEEMEHT AND RERURIAL ]
Remains of:
Name : Balaski, William Number: 561375
Rank: ‘ Organization: Coe I, 59th Inf.
Disinterment and Reburisl made by Group Unit 3"
Disimterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
June 7, 1919 Plot~90 Myers, near Ste Gengoulph, #isneo

Yoorde 258661 ~ — 170e9E

~

Grave 35
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) ; g f;w
June 7, 1919 . Tetional Cemetery at Belleau Toods, Alspéa

Coorde 8626601 ~ —~.176e04E

; . _ Plot~4, SeGe C, Grave 188. - —
;

Report as to nature of origiral burial and condition of body upon disintrmeunt:

Body in poor conditione

2 Z 3 S8
Was one identification taz found upon the body? J
what other means of identification were found on the body! S
)
E— . Al
4 P et — A < = (o -+ ts s - T e ———. = §

N A "‘-‘ TaE P
‘ /il
effects are found upon bodies, they wiI? be promptly*®

sent to tke Affects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, @.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notati. .
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Regzistration Service.

Supervised byzggg wxi/f?i ?Z;4dﬂdﬂ*7 o v4§7//(/t%/57(2;2v~o04”\. _

€.0.Grou it ;
O ORI B O RS

Note >
If upon disinterment,

/



Q. M. C. Form No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT. ,\ |

DATED DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:
TO:
{_ |
. {..
e e 5
bk




GRAVE LOCJ_QION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

‘ Ma/ﬂhé/( S$Crob( //f/nM« ..........

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Iﬁitials.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: NamoPegt.on:risr oo Cross?.{}?% .....
Headboard? ......... .. Bottle?, 2e-d~

IDENTIFIGATION TAGS:

Wiasi oneiburied with ‘hody?. &= SR s e
Was one fastened to name pPeg or

stake used as a grave marker?..? Z-29— M et 0 U o
If name unknown and tags misg/ng, description and marks

should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

m#m ..... 2 "ﬁ% L,
’ (Signature and Rafk of R porting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. BE. I,

J 3



COo. I.,tggth. Inf, BAIASKI, Willlam - Pvt. 562067
4th. iV ’

Killed in action, July 19/I8, Alsne-iarne Offensive, Chevillon

arave NOo, 180 .

pvte. palaskl was laying about 1 1/2 feet away from me when he

a8 gtruck bY rifle bullet in back. Death was ERBbanbiy inata
aneous. This was in the marne Of fensive, -

Informant: Santini, Emilo - gpl, 22632
Co. I., H®9th, M.p 263284

Blgned: By Informant.

8d




® —
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Belleau (&isme)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___| CK{E!_E%ZAHJEE¥QS ________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

i

DISINTERMENT | COMPARATIVE REPORT E
Récords of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy foﬁﬁd ﬁﬁon exhﬁmét!&n of body
1. Name BALASKI, Willlam 10. Name P s S i S A
2 SN oAL WD 620 6 ¢ 7 Wl N T ) LR DN oM L B D i 00 S PR
5 RRAm ke h Sty (R SOy - Dol ke 1o e ke e b N e S A )
4. org. o I. 89th Ipf, . 13bitorel il idtaltle s v e SN UBR oo g
IO, DI AT L . gt DA e AP S LA e ) IDL DY Al T S vy ' A
6. C.D._ Kelods (b) D.B. nmno diserepancy
Discrepancy found u}oﬁ disinterment :

7 Gravé No._"}gﬁ ____________ Secs:uSar i LDnis Gravie s NO .ol Dt SeCaata.t
8. WPllot Rim A L A N AT ROW| o3 s8Ry L L6 o LRTIE Wl ia s ahe Row® wz:mws
T TR R A ey P LY no discrepaney ... ... . _
18. Cemetery _ Aisne-larne American Cty. 19. Commune or town __Belleaw: .~
20. Dept. or County ___ Alsme o1 oountryd) i BRaRaBr s TR
28." G, B:8 . HAqressCode NNt iReia I B0 4 e W L0 | w03 & L RN i STVt duaramn iy
23. Disinterred (Date) Qete27,. 19224 By e Teg & MW RAVEQ it wrive 2.4 A hioy 0 A0
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name william -Balaski ---ccecmeee- SeriialaNo. o 1 ety G0 fyiaadne B0y SRy BRANNON: %

RankONRrprg R Ss i N (e e irdy, LY Organization ___ C0e.I, 59th Infs . _

-

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ygeg  On body? . _mno .

nior‘ieéﬁaicéi A

= S ey E;j-E;r]El.t 2 S:i£31151r]t
PREPARATION (J.Ce Annabel,

26, What other means of identification were on body?® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). * =

Bottle record agrees.

e e o o S o e o T e e 2 5 e e o e e 0 gt > 5 i oy e o 1t o o e 2 e e e e e e

28NN aHre, of Rurial ol e S TN ) B i oS e R R M T O T

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guotedNatovormiiie, - .. ROM@ .o TR O SR e B e LT
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Q0te87, 1922s BY JeTa White .
31, Basket soaled BYNSEE L EIGUTHE Jel, White ) ... L LA TR Qi

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervigor

ot (%_,m

i o




-

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C = 31159

32. Designation of body:

NamepmmwAdndam ® BALASKI "~ o000y Serial Ko D520 6] sl
RATIICIIRT = VG, 1 oo (it St Organization _ C0e Is 59th Infe

33. Consigned to:

-

Alsne-Marne American Cty. #1764, Belleau (Aisne)

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Qcte27,-1922e- - Byl 8 Jl i Whiteis Tl

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. b Y

36. Remarks

Rl (DR E KO o 2 S SO SOTIA L NI, BT P Lhr.hias ol ingye Syl 0l
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Pate) - R LRI T - B PR e N g R
Tompeint kofGoncentnatL ONiEInRE Fin VW S ST e R W Qe LI 81 (NGO A
(Name)
G OMVIOY e F R R W oo ot we SilgnatireNShiippinglOffC 1 M st RS
38. Received at Railhead:orni Boint of Conrcentration: Date ... = ' oo .
By G.R.S. Representative_... . S e Sy o e L b i SO A e R
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___ Qctoher 27, 1922. .

To Permanent Cemetery __Aigng:Max;_l_e__Amg;:_.__G_em.l_'l.é_é,.-Bellﬁ;migm_) _______

! (Name )
Convoyer

40. Recedved: .Date _ .. .

________________________________________________

G. RESLNRepresentative. o i i e VAL e e SR S LA e SN, WS
41. Reinterred, O0Ct.27,1922 ,Aisne-Marne Cem,1764 ?g}}g§y(§1sne) ‘
(Date) 2T AR i W
42. Grave No., P et A R ) A SGCtiOU _________________________
4%, SR BRIy R e 7 ol BoWaile.. Jch il g G L0 e S e
G.R.S. Representative /%yr(<> _____ giji_ e by
Y’.‘D.Cleary """"""" ( 0

Lt. ,Chaplain,USh.

@ | ‘ i, S



G.

R. S. Form. No. 16=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

REMAINS OF oo . BALASKI, Willi&vm.v

ORGANIZATION

Place Bellgu (Aisne)
October 27, 1922,

vt SERIAL NUMBER-.....

MWQOA.I,”59thWID£.WM

0

Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location):

Grave 188, Plot 4, Sece C, Cemel764

pigeR el 1923

By : Group FeSel, Aisne-Marne Ceme . . .. . .

Reburied (date) Qe .87 ,1922 In (give complete location) :Gr 471 ,Block A,
\ Row 9,Alsne-“ernd Cem.1764,Belleau(Aisne)

By : Group.... re=burial grouvp  Unit Nature of reburial

4.

Report as to nature of oviginal hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Wooden box and burlap

Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizeble = -

5.

(@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? UL On eravemarker 2. L Y@ 8L L
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record agrees

6.

What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items? .

(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossj_ble to determine

(h) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—~Color

(¢) Permanent marks onboly (old scars, peculiarities,

ornissing parts)

(/) Woinds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
Head shattered

Upper jaw, one radius
J-oG_o Annabal,,;- i

Fracturcs:

m'Missing parts:
- GheokeX s

(]

2

s
RS W g r g
7 Ui
G A
; £ -

DAVIS, lst Lt.QMC.

Disinterment
. N
supervised Dy

(er=

Approved.s Sy
(TRt ey Sl
Approved ;...

. WeDaCleary |
olte yChaplain, , USA.



SN e 4
| é'-3d7_

1-10-24
Pvts nilliam Balaski~ 562061- Coe I 59th Infs  KIA 7/19/18

A\
‘\Q.
Case under ﬁnvestigation. :
DO NOT DETACH. %
PHERS + L \>"__~>
THLS SHEET TO BE KEPT ON THE TOP OF THE PAPIRS. 3
_ . 0 /
‘ ey
E? KENSETT VAIL : :
45 Invgstigator.
' ' £




1

Balasgki,

_________ William 562, 061
(Surname,) * (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Prte e b Ch. I 59 Infe

1 (Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do yor desire the remains brought to the United States? -

-_— ¢ (Yes or no.)
If renrng are brought to the United States, do you

wis!Tthem interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recoive remams.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;ﬁbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



' GRAVE. LOCA‘ON Nk
i LOCATION OF THE“GRAVE OF ,','
g ‘\:

PLACE OF BURIAL. @l lfmn /J‘ ......... o

(Give Cculcte'ry, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: NamePegf............ Cross?. }"‘&
Headboardd ... ... ... Bottle?, >&87. .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. ?/0"'\ ...........................

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave !11:1rker£._a.)‘.’ﬂ\ .....................

If name unlknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here: 3

¥

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registlgution Service.




G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Records Lia%

Registration La@ 4
Card Tile No. 88O%,12/1g/18

~=

MEemo For : ? .S. represet{tat’j\?e: CRO

SuesecT @ fdrmation requifed for G R.S.

) l\{e\ms{‘ ecked are to be completed :
) Surngme:  Baggi,
Numper : 552 061,

(
( g
irst name 33 :
William.

é\‘ Rarfil Pyt

(

(

(

ompany : i
Organization 551.'}1 Inf.
) Date of death :7/19/18
) Cause : :
g K/8.,
) Place :

Location of hospital :

Number » »

Class » »
() Relative : }r , John,Pietorak,
() Relationship #riend, (d
() Address: Grandville, - /&

New York. W o

() Authority :

Cablegram No:

Telegram from :

dated :
() Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos : 208

(Underscore the ‘“ official” C.C.)
() Remarks :
Burial notification was sent

to this ad dress and returned
advise correct addres

CHArLE]\C
Lieut.-Colongl

Initials of reporter :




A.- @

.....

Office of the (;uﬂr\.‘\:‘r‘r."‘.b'tbr (;emml of the Army
Wushingion

G.R.S.Form &8-%W-A ' /,-/
i Date ;// AJ

Information requsstzd of A,G.O, /

I
File No, Registration.
From: The Quertermaster Ceneral, U. S. Army, fsuvds Régiétrutiab 3ervics,
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W,,7ashington, D.'C.
Subject; Information required for G,R, 5. .

L, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reaquust
confirration of all information shown.

a. Surneme ﬁ/d/(’W f, Date of death ///7//f
b. Christian name QV//Z&W Cause of death /Cvﬂ e

¢. Scrial Number Jré ‘Z‘ﬁ(p / h. Authority ”(C.O.ﬁ')

— A
d, Organization /édi‘/q/ (jf i, Emcrgency address
¢ . Rank ?M j» Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION - DENTAL CHARTS
‘(See page 772 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

axaminution prior to cnlistment)
a. Age of enlistment a?7

a. Strikc out teeth missing
b. %ﬂ}fﬂ

MMWBGE 432112345678

¢, Golor of halrg’p upper right upper left

o e R AT 6l sie S 1 el e RN
lower rlght lower left

e, ”'lfht //0‘5

e /.?/ 25' g
f, Permencnt marks and
physical defects at Ww. ﬁ/ §-7-6 L‘g% T,

enlistrent (Old fructurces or breaks) ‘ﬂ ; R/ g‘ ‘,Zoo'é ol

H ROGERS, '
~ » L.

| W //)j ,&&OW yq‘{u rtcl"l’l“‘t' r GLn\"l'-‘\l \J S A,

CEIETERY NO; '

BY
SHEET NO: Charles”J, Wynne,

TYPED BY: W} Captain,..0%,U,S. A,

5/3310/L1L



" T Ty
GRS Form 121a . e B BY . Filc No. 6307

] | |
’ o O R N
‘ CE'ETTRIAL DIVISTON
ECISTRATION SECTION

b,

August 24 11925 s
HFMO FOR:
Cards Department,
1.
CASHE OF:
Company “I" ©59th Infantry
ORCANIZATION (01d)
BALASKI # 562061 Williem = Private

(Nane)

Correction or additional data changes us shown below have been nade on the Registra=
tion Card of the above-mcntioned soldicr and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card: -

ORGANIZATION (New)

FTLE NO. 6307 ‘ . Date Plach el AT
SURNAUE Grigs D- {0 B
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. De -
FIRST NAME AND INITTALS 2nd Rob. e ;
RANK 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line f£ill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting provious information)

BY: D. T. Dodsgon

Adjustment Section,
(Departuent)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card: ;

s A3

e

/1105 /1L



wAR DEPARTND
OFF ICE QUA’RMASTER GENERAL
<) CEMETHAL DIVISION

/

Date... (/[ J

To ¢ Room
All Officers,
Col. Pierce, Chief
Col. Jones
Lt. Col.Davis
Major Gwynne
Captain Conner
Captain Wynne
Captain Smith
Captain Parker
Capt. Hamby
Lieut. Noetzel
Lieut. Annis

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
\/gf%. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
r. Houghton — Files
Mr. Saxton — Cemeterial Branch

Sec’y of War
General Rogers
General Krauthoff
Col. Pierce

Col. Jones

Lt. Col. Davis

Prepare reply
for
pignature of

T~ N~~~ —~

FOR:
Information., Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply

Approval

Returned

Remarks and recommendation
pension to

File

Investigation and report
Copies........ (State number)
Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsemet
Signature

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

Final return to:. .. /7.

ERom:.... B /( : [C Lr».w«/m

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting new marks(and date) in different
colors.




© FROM: - 04QoM¢Go |

‘ . .. CIMETERIAL DIVISION
‘ " Munitions Building
Room
WAR DEPARTMENT E}E"'E'AS—%TE
Office of the Quartermaster Gederal of the Army EXPEDITE
Washington ‘
‘| Ly
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A-H S AT T
Information requested of A.G.O.
File No. w y £ Requisition
From: . The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division [ A
] | ’ ! ) (®PECIAL)
ok The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W:,Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed; Request
confirmation of all information shown.

/-

A7/ /
A eegemeSurname  balaski d /| | 0 Dl e S Tl e
- N 7
o 7 /_)M L 7 )
SR b. Christian name Willlam 2. Cause of death X/As(
- s k»"/,l: » :
Sl c. Serial Number 562061 .7 / h., Authority ;c,o- i) g,
- Ty d. Organization Co. I, 59th Infe o E‘me(rgency adaress T
E g ' e. Rank Pvtes ¢ ; : b s Relat;onuhlp p
C%a »
EODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS '.,i_ 0
(See page #2 of the Segvice Record) : (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age of enlistment
By 2. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
i 8 Bl 675 R SRR AT T TR 3 ARE G E LTS

c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height SBWiesaog 876543217 23456T78
lower right lower left

e, Weight |
£ Pernmanent marko‘{ and r Y
physical defecps @ ' . AL

enlistment (Old fractureu or breaka&\_'- I YN

: ol 48 \
) H. L. ROGERS,
{ f Quartermaster General, WS
M e/, d / < |
o 4 7 /F.Mo BY: / VAN /
O CENETERY NO: 1764 oo N e o
; /H. J. CONNW m /e
CUET NO: 84 e DAV /la‘t Lieut . /Q N0
"““"PED BY: Idw(dd WQ‘“ M,:‘.m{\ / /
Db a2 L. Rec'd World War iv,
yale Bt sl / ]
s/t o by Sare. PR 13 192



FROM: 0.Q.M.Ge
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

. |

. WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington

G.,R.S., Form 8-W.A-H
qucrmatlgﬁfreunSDed of A.G.O.

File No.{ / E 3 ' 4

The Quartormaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Date 4/7/21.

Requlsltlon

The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

N
Room

PLEASE
EXPEDITE

(SPqugr.)

,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.
uy
e N
= Q? wilupssSurname  Bglaski £, Date of death T7/19/18.
S W #
;E N b. Christian name William 7. Cause of death B/ks
2
¢ N g
Sl ¢. Serial Number 562061 n, Authority (G0 ) y
=3 ‘)
S i . e A 4
T o9 d. Orpanization Coe I, 59th Inf," G s ncy add é§ &
[=] < (¥ IO | e ? e ;"74_,{‘
Z {‘l Pvt R 3 V ° 1 !
e. Rank L ““i:wwﬂwdatlonshl —
i ) p (’f,‘(,(_ g A C"l/
20DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See vage #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior t
a. Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teet

bl Collorfoifieyes

o enlistment)

h missing

/ i X, T DR WL e 0 e sl TS RS 0
c. Color of hair / upper right upper left
d. Height /s BisF ABIEn, 4 TR0 R "3 NAN SRIEH TG
lower right lower left
e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures ¢r breaks)

: . s H. L. ROGERS,
Bl 4 > Quartermaster General, U.S.A,
FoMo
CENETERY NO: 1764
HEET NO: IB‘?’ T P e
YPED B i ‘1“;‘.:.\- £ .’.l".
TN seesty

) e ) .n’
’713 /1ML, T aserd




FROM: 0, Qo M, G,®
) GCEMETERIAL DIVISION

. . (" Munitions B "ag

' . Room 1128
WAR. DERBRTMENT
. Office of the Quartergg s¥%r General ofs the -Army PLE ASE
o d’ﬂ‘?‘! Washington , I EXPEDITE
& \Q | TR
G'R‘S. FOI’TJ 8"\’]"1\"0 b‘ ,’\ Q‘ Q ‘0."‘ .
Information redquested of A4, G.O. W ; ~f&" : Date 2/21/21'
File No. Reqv1btra nga f
From: The Quartermaster cnur“l’ U, S. Army, ( cmetcrlal D1v151on)
18 § The Adjutant General of %he Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W, ,Washington, De.Ca
Subject Information reduired i‘or_ G.R.S.

1. It is requested thet the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all infezmation shown.

NI . { “\
a, Surname Balaski 0/ f, Date of death 7/19/18' 0¥ A
\/ b, Christian neme William ! /% g. Couse of death K/Ae D!
J\ )] R . . I
//_« c. Serial Number 562061 } he Authority (C.O.#)
d. Orgenization Coe I, 59th Inf, —’ﬁﬁ“”EmergenCI,z'ﬂrc0~7ﬂ;*ii1”3“
) & v thaw et
e. Rank Pyt. 21 j. Relationfhip Frcende
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment

a. O&irike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

BRG0P A0 32 Al IR 3T BN 6 TS

c, Color of hair . upper right upper left
d. Height 8 L6485 41 3 2.0 1@ '3 4968 678
: lower right lower left

e, Weikght

f, Permanent marks and
physical cefects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or brcakﬂ)

H. L, ROGERS,
ualtfrm”f*er Gennrul URSh Ae

CeWe BY ! / f/ﬁ’}du% :

‘ kA ;
CH EJ?Y NO: 1764 i

/¥ 15’ “(1‘ iR,
i wos a& ) ls/‘/- Licut o Q.M Cy
TLH L. W Ak ‘

% e |
S/7lu/LSL DA



 §

0SP-55 A " ‘ .
Fefm No. 1009 @\ -~

OWFICE OF MUHB#QUARTERIASTER GENERAL

’,.f/ -
STER GEN Vi
CEMETERIAL DIVISION / :
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION \ '
\‘f\ ;
Harlow  Fol, V"85S 2l 41l
IAVE OF DECFASED SOLDIER EMETERY NO. DATE
Bala Willism, Pypts - % 1764 - 84 a/12/21 .
SERIAL NUMBER s-j- ORCANIZAL TON DATE OF DEATH
562061 'Co. I, 5935 Inf. v/19/18,
T " WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
{\' (;;{ [ 2 P

DATE
U Lo ‘C‘Jv(.{b' Je & 2t , \
PERSON NAMED ZY SOLDIER TO EE ZENEFICTIARY OF INSURANCE

ADDRESS

¢ 3 \'"‘v, A
fni‘h ,\/hffayﬁﬁu)

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

RELATIONSHIP

RELATIONSHIP
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WAR DEPARTMENT. | Reason |

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
':(,7"'" A

THRIVE by THRIFT
Buy War Savings Stamps

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.




A .
Balaski, :T‘}iam---,eceased.
WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON. APR 5 1919

i\
a9

Mr. John _Pietorak, T h
Gramd¥ille, N. Y.

Pesr Sir:-- ; S

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon to enter into
‘negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully
T s : P. C. Hargris,

The Adjutant General.
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cofVILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA st

I. LocaTiox IxpDEX CARD: 1 (//
(@RS Name Hessui RALASKY ;. WiLLiam . S T Ser. No. .. 062061 ________
VORI
() TRl S Private._ . Organization .. .(G0.T, H59th Inf.
CRRNEZ8
(¢) Date of death '7,/19 ,/'I 8 (@) Cause of death __ K/A | 4
II. RecisTrRATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ___188 _____ Row ______ —— Rl ot S i 1S N (I YR (B S )
(0) Emerg. Address .My, Jonn Pietorek(friend) Grandville, INew York
T et 8- WA - #-12-3 (n.22) \WU/
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contaalous diseases e £ CRRSEA0 o
\“/"-\ D RO ) L/\,\,., \’PT";-'I)LJL —_ ,{“:\,;:) Q‘} e - &(_1‘ o :ch\
VA A GHONDISPOSITION UARD:: i At on receln b te ea e il i LT
(@) Name (b) Relationship R N T S G
(¢) Address SN T T s, . o S Il S o Al e T G
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?% LIRS Dt d N RS
(e) Mo'belinterrediinyNationall Cemetery in' UmSHat o S0 0L 800 05t el RERE IS NIRRT
()} Shippinglinstractions upon' arrivallof body AU SHes 1SR s I SR -
(7)) Dispositionimstructionsifinotibromoht oINS NENSTIIEIERE I 09 R S LI O e T
Examiner’s Imitials ... D e el s tis OGN o SSRGS , 1920.
Vi AL @10 CorRESPONDENCE Ehowsicormunication it ronBssssBas i s S 5 0 I CUNE S S e
" seelos SOl o ORI RN WD LS T R
confirming request in PapiiliV, Sabeme-t: L IR , above, or Tequestineithatets Lol T il clps LS
____________ _——-\/\. \\jll_____ ULk ’, V. 5N _“___’ \____________ gy o0 VS R
Examiner’s Initials —.......200 4\ IDREG st )" Aol 15 LR , 1920(
VI. G. R. 8. Finns, CoRRESPONDENCE—ShoWs 88 folloWs: «ocoeee e
__________________________________________________________ \_Ll_i\\\‘« *“\%u
(73 = st §
bl .o R A CRUENALRS ol SEEIAN I N
44 {16
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? ________----_---it-"--?--_---_---_---__-_."LJ.-.ﬂ_.\,. ....................................
Q / {/ Examiner’s Initials “ Date »*)/f‘ _______ ; 1929"/’
e ?‘n
COUNTRY France CeMBTERY NO: coceose. Tek W&y Séﬁm‘ N 84 i’f»\-,g.‘:
: G‘, %\?'mgxderl?\ll?ll E,Ti"';':uu; 3—7729 4 ‘\ \\% Make ’;;rm No. 111 / \,« ¥
v KL 28 +r X % - b 2
J { \. \\ v‘ ‘;\i ,—(“j ! 5,
4 /./ = LA b . ¢




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made LAl YN N o , 1920.

Typed by o riChecked by adcs Sl duln WALITL S Ral) , 1920.

VIII. FinaL AcTION:

cable oni,a;%;_ ________________________ , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by &8 10 1921
[etberonis. Stk UL RSN SN , 1920
e el - 30N ot Tl Be bt Sl 0 . 2l i B
P GA
X CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ACTION TAKEN.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

; OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION g
Harlow . C,We : : ] . sl
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
Balaski, William, Pvt. 1764 - 84 2/21/21.
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
562061 Co. I, 5%h Inf.
Date of death = 7/19/18.
_ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Copy forwarded to
Adjustment Department DATE
DaﬁP___LI" —l-2I- I//
NAME OF BENEFICIARY : RELAT]})NSHIP
7 e
7 o ( 24 (,ﬂ//@,ﬁ 21 '“f’i/‘/’;fﬁ/ Ao |
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OSP-SS
Form No. 1009
OWFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
CENMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION

Harlow FoM,

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Balaski, Williem, Pvte 1764 - 84 a/12/21 .
SERTAL NUMEBER ORCANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

562061 Co. I, 59th Iunf. 7/19/18,

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE
PERSON NAMED ZY SOLDIER TO.EE CENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
ADDRESS
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION BELATIONSHIP

S/1868/LML © s



Vit Lt/
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA / {307
Pilef6ROT

1. LocaTion IxpEx CARD:

(@) Name . BALASE - --willdem— - Ser. No. 562063
' AE TYPRK .

(0) Rank ... Private, Organization oo .t BOth -Taf e l ______ ek

(¢) Date of death ----'?-7[3:97/-18? ___________ (d) Cause of death "K/A _________________________

IT. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 368 Row ____. Eanad X e Plot_ gt edied Sec.ii ag - TR ML B
() Emta;g. LNGGEGEE 2 SR S My, - -John Pietorak{friend) Grandville, liew York
CA B WA- #12-31_  [sgr,
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious"c/lisegses _____________________ VUL o .2 CKR...73:. 7-

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter Wsmit al was based:
5 - 2//9/1/-

calb] 80N TN 77L ST L SN , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by 4/7 ”&@ 1 0.1921
letter of transmittal on ... alinc= AL ) W o , 192
------------------------------------------ Be Retumed - - oo
m
WIS Hormylil 58forwarded toLG R SSHAFI0 Docon RN Sus ey SN SRR S , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. , Desires. Action taken.
|
VIIT. Form 115 received from G. R4S Eobolken, Nt s S0 0l fiabe v 0 v, ) L SRR L s 10,

COUNTRY Comurery No. Lo N St Setss SHEET NO. Lot o 1

G.R. 8. Form 115-A =
August, 1920 38020

Prunce 1764 84 t‘/
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